
Appendix E9: List of Stakeholders 

Organisation Name Surname Telephone Cell No. Email 

Abend Ruhe Gotha Byron Elston   061 340 3041 abendruhegothajag@gmail.com  

Marli Nel   073 938 6972 marli.gothaboerdery@gmail.com 

JF Nel   072 175 0093 francois.gothaboerdery@gmail.com 

Monique  Nel   074 254 7035 monique.gothaboerdery@gmail.com 

Hannie Nel   082 460 4696 nel.hannie@gmail.com 

Graham Jacobs     bookings.abend.ruhe.gotha@gmail.com 

Corea Game Lodge Gert  Brummer   082 873 1982 mornebrummer@mweb.co.za 

Morné Brummer   082 873 1982 mornebrummer@mweb.co.za 

Venetia Limpopo Nature Reserve Estie  Taljaard 015 004 1064   venetia.reserve@gmail.com 

Werner Taljaard   078 352 7921 venetia.reserve@gmail.com 

Tranquil Nest Johan     082 894 2045 info@tranquilnestsafaris.co.za 

Koedoe Rest Camp Henri  Van Vuren   082 428 3175 henrivv@tiscali.co.za 

Coila Safari's Hanro  Bam   079 511 3449 hanro@sibambene.co.za 

Hansie Bam   084 964 3642 

Jaap Bam   083 628 2243 

Kaoxa Bush Camp       072 536 6297 kaoxacamp@virginmedia.com 

Evangelina Game Lodge     015 280 0151 083 266 1367 Carike@evangelina.co.za  

Marula Lodge Safaris Gerard Fourie   082 494 1582 marula@marulalodgesafaris.com 

Lubeksdal Sunell     082 855 0956 info@lubeksdal.com 

Shaun     082 902 2216 

Moyo Safari Lodge Emil     082 920 8620 info@moyosafaris.co.za 
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Organisation Name Surname Telephone Cell No. Email 

EWT Harriet Davies-Mostert     harrietd@ewt.org.za 

Wendy  Collinson     wendyc@ewt.org.za 

Derek van der Merwe     derekv@ewt.org.za 

Private Mark Berry   082 872 4397 mark@mmabolela.co.za 

ZZ2 Cynthia  Stapylton-Adkins  015 395 8210    cynthia.sa@zz2.co.za 

Musina Local Municipality - Ward Councillor Evelyn Shirilele 015 534 6100 083 447 8865 mimieb@musina.gov.za 

Musina Local Municipality - Manager: Town 
Planning 

Musiwalo  Mphephu 015 534 6110 076 060 9511 MusiwaloM@musina.gov.za 

Musina Local Municipality - Manager: Waste and 
Parks 

Rendani  Kutama 015 534 6100   RendaniK@musina.gov.za 

Musina Local Municipality - Community Services Hendrik  Maseko 015 534 6100   HendrikM@musina.gov.za 

Musina Local Municipality - Manager: Housing Kenny Ravhuanzwo 015 534 6230   kennyr@musina.gov.za 

Vhembe District Municiaplity - Planning and 
Development 

Robert Magada 015 960 2008   robertmagada@gmail.com 

Department of Water and Sanitation Mulalo  Nethengwe  015 290 1373 082 327 1874 nethengwem@dws.gov.za  

South African National Parks - Mapungubwe Letsie Coetzee   078 893 3598 letsie.coetzee@sanparks.org 

South African Heritage Resources Association Heritage Impact Assessment uploaded onto SAHRIS website 
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